was imposed on the accused persons in the lawful 

exercise of powers of the trial court with a view to 

prevent further delay of the proceedings and miscarriage 

of justice. 

[18]  However, considering the status and capacity 

of the accused persons, the amount of cost is reduced to 

Rs.1800/-(One thousand and Eight hundred) only which 

will be shared equally by the accused persons and the full 

amount on realization be awarded to the victim. 

[19]  Learned Sessions Judge is directed to prepare 

fresh calendar for recording evidence and expedite the 

trial of the case keeping in mind the objective of the